List of experts
all Dutch people are fluent in English

Dr. Pier Vellinga - Well-known Dutch climate scientist

Phone : +31 6 426 16 618
Mail: Pier.vellinga@gmail.com

Dr. Leo Meyer - Climate consultant

Phone: +31 6 520 98 568
Mail: leo.meyer@climatecontact.nl

Dr. Laura Burgers
University of Amsterdam — European law, environmental ethics and philosophy of law on democracy and rule of law.

Phone: +31 6 505 77 496
Mail: L.E.Burgers@uva.nl

Dr. Tim Bleker
Utrecht University — Civil law and board liability for damage by climate change

Phone: 030 253 8043
Mail: T.R.blecker@uu.nl

Arno Akkerman
Professor University of Utrecht- Liability law and and cellar hatch arrest.

Mail: a.j.akkermans@vu.nl

Lodewijk Smeets
Professor Free University — Liability law

Mail: j.L.smechuijzen@vu.nl

Dr. Steef Bartman
University of Maastricht - Corporate law

Phone : +31 6 511 436 81
Mail: bartman@bartmancompanylaw.nl

Jaap Spier
Former lawyer of the Supreme Court

Phone : +31 6 416 211 13
Mail: jaapspier@gmail.com

Anne de Vries
PhD candidate Universiteit Tilburg

Mail: a.devries@uvt.nl

James Hansen
Professor and working on the climate programm of NASA

Mail: dan.galpern@gmail.com

Sophie Marjanac
Lawyer for Client Earth

Phone: +44 7437 84 27
Mail: SMarjanac@clientearth.org
Timezone: UK
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Caroll Muffett
Director Center of International Environmental Law

Phone: 12024252934 (?)
Mail: cmuffett@ciel.org

Timezone: US
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